

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

04-07-2003



102411681

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	4 T V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinoru Inui 3、\ 2・5ろ	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Yasunobu Nakagoshi     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3-12, Shinoharakitamachi,  1-chome, Nada-ku
Execution Date: 11/05/2002	City: Kobe State: Zip:  Country: Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/957,723	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
William H. Murray, Esquire  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	3/12/2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/14/2003 AWONDAF1 00000074 09957723

Washington, D.C. 20231

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0150** 

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## PATENTS ONLY CONTINUATION SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Hiroshi Kawahara

Street address: 72 Yoshitani-cho

Sabae-shi

City: Fukui-ken

Country: Japan

PH1\1042438.1

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0151

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Yoshinori Inui of 2-22-34 Imabayashi, Higashisumiyoshi-ku, Osaka, Japan, hereby declare that, by assignment dated September 14, 2001, which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2001 on reel 012196, at frame 0271, I acquired a one-third(%) interest for the United States in and to the invention entitled "METHOD OF MANUFACTURING POLARIZED SPECTACLE LENS" (hereinafter "The Invention"), for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 21, 2001 and which was accorded serial number 09/957,723 (hereinafter "The Application").

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Yasunobu Nakagoshi of 3-12, Shinoharakitamachi 1-chome, Nada-ku, Kobe, Japan and Hiroshi Kawahara of 72 Yoshitani-cho, Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken, Japan, equally, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States as well as my entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations and divisionals of The Application and any patents and reissues which may be granted therefor.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0152

I covenant, that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of my encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Address:

2-22-34 Imabayashi,

Higashisumiyoshi ku

Osaka, Japan

This 5th day of Nov., 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Yoshinori Inui, the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

**RECORDED: 03/12/2003**